effect to the acquisition as if it occurred on January 1, 2007, the first day of our fiscal year ended December 31, 2007
and (ii) replaces and supercedes the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included as
Exhibit 99.3 to our current report on Form 8-K/A filed on January 15, 2008.

Coeur�s historical information has been derived from its historical financial statements, which were prepared and
presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP. Bolnisi�s historical consolidated financial statements are presented in
Australian dollars and were prepared in accordance with AIFRS, which differs in certain respects from U.S. GAAP.

The pro forma information presented may not be indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had
the companies always been combined or our future results.

S-16

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 424B5

31

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the
Year Ended December 31, 2007

Bolnisi/Palmarejo Purchase
Pro-Forma
Income

Coeur
For the period

of Transaction Statement
12 Months
Ended

January 1,
2007 to Adjustments

12 Months
Ended

(in thousands)
December 31,

2007
December 20,

2007 Dr Cr
December 31,

2007

REVENUES
Sales of metals $ 215,319 $ � $ � $ � $ 215,319
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Production costs applicable to
sales 117,025 � � � 117,025
Depreciation and depletion 20,984 17 21,001
Administrative and general 23,875 4,400 � � 28,275
Exploration 11,941 11,579 � � 23,520
Pre-Development Expense � 9,610 � � 9,610
Other � 3,360 3,360
Litigation settlements 507 � � � 507

Total costs and expenses 174,332 28,966 � � 203,298

Operating income (loss) 40,987 (28,966) � � 12,021
OTHER INCOME AND
EXPENSE
Interest and other income 18,195 305 18,500
Interest expense, net of
capitalized interest (365) (212) (577)
Merger related costs � (11,302) � � (11,302)

Total other income and
expense 17,830 (11,209) � � 6,621

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes 58,817 (40,175) � � 18,642
Income tax provision (14,927) � (14,927)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 43,890 (40,175) � � 3,715

Other comprehensive income 86 � � � 86

$ 43,976 $ (40,175) $ � $ � $ 3,801

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 424B5

32

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(LOSS)

BASIC INCOME per share $ 0.15 $ 0.01

DILUTED INCOME per share $ 0.14 $ 0.01

Weighted average number of
shares of common stock
Basic 285,972 (a) 8,196 271,969 549,745
Diluted 310,524 (a) 8,196 271,969 574,297

(a) Adjustment to eliminate the effect of the weighted average shares issued from December 20, 2007 to
December 31, 2007 that is already included in the Coeur column.

S-17

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 424B5

33

RISK FACTORS

An investment in the notes and our common stock involves certain risks. You should carefully consider the risks
described below and all other information set forth or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement before
making an investment decision. If any of the following risks, as well as other risks and uncertainties that are not yet
identified or that we currently think are immaterial, actually occur, our business, financial condition and results of

[…]

effect to the acquisition as if it occurred on January 1, 2007, the first day of our fiscal year ended December 31, 2007
and (ii) replaces and supercedes the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included as
Exhibit 99.3 to our current report on Form 8-K/A filed on January 15, 2008.

Coeur�s historical information has been derived from its historical financial statements, which were prepared and
presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP. Bolnisi�s historical consolidated financial statements are presented in
Australian dollars and were prepared in accordance with AIFRS, which differs in certain respects from U.S. GAAP.

The pro forma information presented may not be indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had
the companies always been combined or our future results.

S-44

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 424B5

70

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the
Year Ended December 31, 2007

Bolnisi/Palmarejo Purchase
Pro-Forma
Income

Coeur
For the period

of Transaction Statement
12 Months
Ended

January 1,
2007 to Adjustments

12 Months
Ended

(in thousands)
December 31,

2007
December 20,

2007 Dr Cr
December 31,

2007

REVENUES
Sales of metals $ 215,319 $ � $ � $ � $ 215,319
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Production costs applicable to
sales 117,025 � � � 117,025
Depreciation and depletion 20,984 17 21,001
Administrative and general 23,875 4,400 � � 28,275
Exploration 11,941 11,579 � � 23,520
Pre-Development Expense � 9,610 � � 9,610
Other � 3,360 3,360
Litigation settlements 507 � � � 507

Total costs and expenses 174,332 28,966 � � 203,298

Operating income (loss) 40,987 (28,966) � � 12,021
OTHER INCOME AND
EXPENSE
Interest and other income 18,195 305 18,500
Interest expense, net of
capitalized interest (365) (212) (577)
Merger related costs � (11,302) � � (11,302)

Total other income and
expense 17,830 (11,209) � � 6,621

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes 58,817 (40,175) � � 18,642
Income tax provision (14,927) � (14,927)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 43,890 (40,175) � � 3,715

Other comprehensive income 86 � � � 86

$ 43,976 $ (40,175) $ � $ � $ 3,801

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 424B5

71

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(LOSS)

BASIC INCOME per share $ 0.15 $ 0.01

DILUTED INCOME per share $ 0.14 $ 0.01

Weighted average number of
shares of common stock
Basic 285,972 (a) 8,196 271,969 549,745
Diluted 310,524 (a) 8,196 271,969 574,297

(a) Adjustment to eliminate the effect of the weighted average shares issued from December 20, 2007 to
December 31, 2007 that is already included in the Coeur column.

S-45

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 424B5

72

MANAGEMENT

Executive Officers and Directors

Name Age Positions with Coeur Since

Dennis E. Wheeler 65 Chairman of the Board 1992
Chief Executive Officer and President 1986

Mitchell J. Krebs * 36 Senior Vice President�Corporate Development 2003
Chief Financial Officer elect 2008

James A. Sabala * 53 Chief Financial Officer 2003
Richard M. Weston 56 Senior Vice President�Operations 2006